

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5014

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 15

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete "\$5,466,010" and insert "\$5,338,899".
2 In line 10, delete "\$3,728,210" and insert "\$3,478,651".
3 In line 11, delete "\$1,329,320" and insert "\$1,103,555".
4 In line 13, delete "\$301,348" and insert "\$198,779".
5 In line 14, delete "\$823,432" and insert "\$934,718".
6 In line 15, delete "\$1,306,645" and insert "\$1,206,472".
7 In line 17, delete "\$1,966,609" and insert "\$1,899,101".
8 On page 2, line 1, delete "\$17,370,713" and insert "\$25,141,630".
9 In line 2, delete "\$10,844,167" and insert "\$10,523,810".
10 In line 6, delete "\$23,436,632" and insert "\$23,539,201".
11 In line 7, delete "\$10,094,482" and insert "\$10,894,899".
12 In line 8, delete "\$357,665" and insert "\$395,779".
13 In line 10, delete "\$37,015,251" and insert "\$37,171,226".
14 In line 11, delete "\$6,013,110" and insert "\$6,527,110".
15 In line 13, delete "\$16,831,254" and insert "\$18,631,254".
16 In line 20, delete "\$9,105,506" and insert "\$5,416,256".
17 In line 22, delete "\$1,389,243" and insert "\$999,970".
18 In line 29, delete "\$30,103,433" and insert "\$29,892,159".
19 In line 30, delete "\$4,969,493" and insert "\$4,967,082".
20 In line 32, delete "\$9,350,209" and insert "\$9,110,209".
21 In line 35, delete "\$9,526,527" and insert "\$9,366,446".
22 In line 36, delete "\$2,658,174" and insert "\$2,720,233".
23 After line 38, insert:
24 "(4) Capital improvement \$ 150,193".
25